900249652 03/16/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Citizenship State of LLC entered in error as Georgia and should be Florida. previously recorded on Reel 004940 Frame 0464. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Citizenship: Florida.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
South Florida Tire Buyers, Inc.		01/07/2013	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IP Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	135 Florida Ridge
City:	Talking Rock
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30175
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78785695	XTREME FORCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5618655603

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 954-254-8300

Email: RHuffman@otrtiresworldwide.com

Correspondent Name: G. Ray Huffman
Address Line 1: 135 Flintlock Ridge

Address Line 4: Talking Rock, GEORGIA 30175

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	G. Ray Huffman
Signature:	/G Ray Huffman/
Date:	03/16/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=Xtreme Force Letter#page1.tif

source=Notice (3)#page1.tif source=CoverSheet (2)#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004984 FRAME: 0140

OF \$40.00 /8/85695

OP \$40.00 7878

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
South Florida Tire Buyers, Inc.		01/07/2013	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IP Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	135 Flintlock Ridge
City:	Talking Rock
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30175
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78785695	XTREME FORCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5618655603

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 954-254-8300

Email: RHuffman@otrtiresworldwide.com

Correspondent Name: G. Ray Huffman
Address Line 1: 135 Flintlock Ridge

Address Line 4: Talking Rock, GEORGIA 30175

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	G. Ray Huffman
Signature:	/g ray huffman/
Date:	01/10/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Xtreme Force TM Transfer#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004984 FRAME: 0141



WORLD TRADE ASSOCIATION

Import/Export of Tires and Related Products

11711 N.W. 39[®] Street Corol Springs, FL 32065 161; (954) 755-2401 ; 1611 free; (800) 444-5001 ; fax: (954) 755-2506 www.wiahoma.com

To: USPTO February 20, 2013

From: (REGISTRANT) South Florida Tire Suyers, Inc. DBA World Trade Association CORPORATION Subject: Transfer of Ownership of Trademark "Xtreme Force"

(REGISTRANT) South Floride Tire Buyers, Inc. DSA World Trade Association CORPORATION FLORIDA 11711 NW 39th Street Coral Springs FLORIDA 33065, does hereby transfer ownership of Trademark "Xtreme Force", Serial Number 78785695, Registration Number 3341545, to:

iP. Hardings ALC, 105 Flintlock Ridge, Talking Rock GA 30175 (A Florida LLC)

Ƙing regards,

G. Ray Huffman, prefident

RECORDED: 03/16/2013

South Fibrida Tire Officers, Inc. the World Trade Association

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004984 FRAME: 0142